## Harry Hinson Kiwanis Community Center Rate Schedule effective July 1, 2018 for all events

#### (A) Commercial

**\$600.00 per day** (to include kitchen) or 10% of gross ticket sales if charge for entry including advance sales, whichever is greater. Applies to events such as trade shows, wrestling, boxing, circuses, concerts, business seminars, and similar events.

#### (B) Non-profit fund raiser:

\$550.00 per day (to include kitchen) Organizations renting facility to raise funds for their organization. Examples: Charities, schools, community or service clubs.

### (C) Banquet/private groups:

**\$400.00 per day** (to include kitchen) Individuals or groups renting the facility for a non-profit activity which is not open to the public. Applies to events such as company or individual parties, family reunions, weddings, proms and other social events.

### (D) Civic Rate:

**\$300.00 per day** (to include kitchen) Applies to local (Covington County). The sponsor must be a non-profit civic, religious, charitable or educational organization that is not charging admission or collecting fees to raise funds. This rate may be used for small groups that use the facility for a short period of time, at the discretion of the facility manager.

#### (E) Midway Only:

\$300.00 per day or 10% of any entry charges, whichever is greater. Outside concession stand and restrooms are included.

- (F) Grass area in front of building: \$150.00 per day
- (G) Access fee: \$150.00 per day for decorating, setting up or taking down equipment, chairs, tables, clean-up, etc.

# 

(H) Conference rooms: Room (1) \$125.00, (2) \$100.00 (3) \$110.00 per day. No additional charges when facility is rented under A or B above for 2 or more days.

#### (J) Vendors retail concession fees:

sale of programs, tapes, cd's, dvd's, albums, souvenirs etc. (other than by the organization renting facility) 10% of gross sales may be charged.

- **(K) Other Charges:** The Kiwanis Club will offer set-up and takes-down service for a minimum fee starting at \$400.00 plus additional charges based on the complexity and estimated time required and availability of club members to perform this activity.
- 1.) **Energy Surcharge** based on meter readings at beginning and end of the event will be included in the final invoice at a rate of \$0.17/kwh. 60 amps of single phase power is available at either 120 Volts or 240 Volts Any electrical needs beyond that level will require Client to supply their own generator.
- 2.) **Sound System** Available equipment can be signed out with the Facility Manager or Gary Buck for a minimum fee of \$50.00 per day (maximum \$100.00 per event). A security deposit of \$100.00 will be required and returned when equipment is returned in good working order. If assistance beyond basic microphones is required, a fee of \$45.00 per hour (minimum 2 hours) will be charged for a technician to operate the sound equipment.
- 3.) **R/V Hookups -** available with electricity, water, sewage and showers/restrooms **\$25.00**/night Page 3